
Purdue Fort Wayne (5-23, 0-6 Horizon) -vs- Northern Ky. (14-11, 8-2 Horizon)
3/30/2024 at Highland Heights, Ky (Igantius Grein Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: L. Hicks (6-5)
Loss: Alanah Jones (2-10)
HBP: Alanah Jones
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Tiede First: Paul Dungan Third Base: Allen Giddings 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:14   Attendance: 245   Weather: Warm and Sunny! :)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Purdue Fort Wayne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Northern Ky. 1 0 1 0 2 0 X 4 6 0

Purdue Fort Wayne 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey Manos cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Grace Hollopeter 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Aglaia Rudd c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brooke Wintlend dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brooke Lickey 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tori Countryman ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Epiphany Hang 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alanah Jones p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKenna Minton lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gwen McMenemy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 2 0 0 7 1

SH: Alanah Jones (1)
CS: Brooke Lickey (1)

Northern Ky. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. LeMonier cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
S. Barnes 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
O. Pastin dp/ph 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
    C. Koehler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Lacer c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
T. Robertson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
T. Biddle ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    E. Ginn ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Lenhart lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    B. DiMemmo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Brow 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Rhoads rf/pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
    M. Kincer ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
L. Hicks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 6 4 0 6 3

2B: O. Pastin (1); M. Lacer (1)
HR: O. Pastin (2)
HBP: M. Lenhart (1)

Purdue Fort Wayne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alanah Jones (L, 2-10) 6.0 6 4 4 0 6 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 2 70
Totals 6 4 4 0 6 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 2 70

Northern Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Hicks (W, 6-5) 7.0 2 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 21 22 6 7 74
Totals 2 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 21 22 6 7 74



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 1st PUR NOR
B Manos lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Hollopeter grounded out to 3b. 0 0
A Rudd struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 1st PUR NOR
E. LeMonier struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
S. Barnes flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 0
O. Pastin homered to right center, RBI (0-1 K). 0 1
M. Lacer fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 2nd PUR NOR
B Wintlend struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 0 1
Bro Lickey grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 0 1
Countryman grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBB). 0 1

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 2nd PUR NOR
T. Robertson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
T. Biddle struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1
M. Lenhart hit by pitch (0-1 S). 0 1
M. Brow singled to left field (1-1 BK); M. Lenhart advanced to second. 0 1
J. Rhoads popped up to 2b. 0 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 3rd PUR NOR
E Hang singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
A Jones out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); E Hang advanced to second. 0 1
E Hang advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
M Minton struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 0 1
B Manos popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 3rd PUR NOR
E. LeMonier flied out to cf. 0 1
S. Barnes grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
O. Pastin doubled down the lf line (3-1 BFBB). 0 1
C. Koehler pinch ran for O. Pastin. 0 1
M. Lacer doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); C. Koehler scored. 0 2
T. Robertson flied out to rf. 0 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 4th PUR NOR
Hollopeter struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2
A Rudd lined out to rf (1-2 SBF). 0 2
B Wintlend grounded out to p (1-2 FBSF). 0 2

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 4th PUR NOR
T. Biddle flied out to cf (2-2 SBBK). 0 2
M. Lenhart struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 2
M. Brow fouled out to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 5th PUR NOR



Bro Lickey singled down the lf line (0-2 KK). 0 2
Countryman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
E Hang struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 2
Bro Lickey out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 5th PUR NOR
M. Kincer pinch hit for J. Rhoads. 0 2
M. Kincer singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
J. Rhoads pinch ran for M. Kincer. 0 2
E. LeMonier struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2
S. Barnes flied out to cf. 0 2
O. Pastin pinch hit for C. Koehler. 0 2
O. Pastin homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); J. Rhoads scored. 0 4
M. Lacer popped up to ss. 0 4

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 6th PUR NOR
O. Pastin to dp. 0 4
J. Rhoads to rf. 0 4
A Jones flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 4
M Minton grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 0 4
B Manos struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFFS). 0 4

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 6th PUR NOR
T. Robertson struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 4
E. Ginn pinch hit for T. Biddle. 0 4
E. Ginn struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 0 4
B. DiMemmo pinch hit for M. Lenhart. 0 4
B. DiMemmo popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 4

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 7th PUR NOR
T. Biddle to ss for E. Ginn. 0 4
M. Lenhart to lf for B. DiMemmo. 0 4
Hollopeter struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 4
A Rudd grounded out to p (0-2 FF). 0 4
B Wintlend lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 4

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 7th PUR NOR


